*% Wé@df @jRehearsal Schedule Updated 1/9/2018

If your child needs to miss a rehearsal, please email Mrs. Wooten at cwooten@forsyth.k12.ga.us

Week ONE:
Monday December 18, 4:30-6:00pm : Read Through the Script
Entire Cast

Wednesday December 20, 8:00-8:45am : Character Work
Dorothy, Wicked Witch, Glinda, Uncle Henry, Tin Man, Scarecrow, Lion, Wizard of Oz, Nikko, Winkie Captain,
Mayor of Munchkinland

**0ver the Winter Break when you have time look over your lines and listen to your songs. Enjoy your break
and be with your family. Only look at the script when you have free time.

Week TWO:

Monday January 8 4:30-6:00pm : Opening Scene through Cyclone p. 7-23
Dorothy, Wicked Witch, Glinda, Uncle Henry, Scarecrow, Tin Man, Lion, Wizard of Oz

Tuesday January 9, 4:30-6:00pm : Munchkinland p. 24-33

Dorothy, Wicked Witch, Glinda, Mayor, Coroner, Barrister, Lullaby League, Lollipop Guild, All Munchkins
MUSIC REHEARSAL-

Scarecrow, Crows. Tinman, and Lion (If I Only Had a Brain, A Heart, The Nerve)

Wednesday January 10 - LST
Dorothy, Tinman, Scarecrow, Lion - We're Off to See the Wizard choreography

Thursday January 11, 8:00-8:45am : Scarecrow p. 34-39
Dorothy, Scarecrow, Crows

Week THREE:
Monday January 15 - No School

Tuesday January 16, 4:30-6:00pm : Tinman and Lion p. 40-51
Dorothy, Tinman, Trees Scarecrow, Wicked Witch, Lion
MUSIC REHEARSAL-

Munchkinland p. 24, Poppies p. 54, and Optimistic Voices p. 56
***Cancelled from no after school activities from Snow

Wednesday January 17-LST
Poppies and Glinda Choreography
*#*Cancelled from Snow Day

Thursday January 18, 8:00-8:45am : Poppies p. 52-55
Wicked Witch, Dorothy, Scarecrow, Tinman, Lion, Glinda, Poppies
*#**Cancelled from Snow Day

Week FOUR:
Monday January 22, 4:30-6:00pm : Munchkinland p. 24-33
Dorothy, Wicked Witch, Glinda, Mayor, Coroner, Barrister, Lullaby League, Lollipop Guild, All Munchkins

Tuesday January 23, 4:30-6:00pm : Run All of Act One
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ENTIRE CAST

MUSIC REHEARSAL-

Munchkinland p. 24, Poppies p. 54, and Optimistic Voices p. 56, Over the Rainbow and If [ Only Had the
Nerve

Parent Meeting 6:00-6:10 in the Cafeteria

Wednesday January 24 - LST
Dorothy, Tinman, Scarecrow,Lion, Aunt Em, Uncle Henry, professor Marvel - Opening Scene and Ending
Scene

Wednesday January 24, 4:30-6:00pm : Tinman and Lion p. 40-51
Dorothy, Tinman, Trees, Scarecrow, Wicked Witch, Lion

Thursday January 25, 8:00-8:45am : Poppies and Glinda choreography p.52-55
Wicked Witch, Dorothy, Scarecrow, Tinman, Lion, Glinda, Poppies

***¥A]l Actors be Memorized for Act One.***

Week FIVE:
Monday January 29, 4:30-6:00pm : Run All of Act One MEMORIZED
ENTIRE CAST

Tuesday January 24, 4:30-6:00pm : Optimistic Voices, Merry Old LAnd of Oz p. 56-63
Poppies, Dorothy, Scarecrow, Tinman, Lion, Ozians, Guard

MUSIC REHEARSAL

Merry Old Land of Oz, If [ Were King of the Forest

Wednesday January 31, LST -
Munchkinland Choreography

Thursday February 1, 8:00-8:45am : Jitterbug Choreography
Dorothy, Scarecrow, Tinman, Lion, Jitterbugs

Saturday February 3, 9am -1pm : Set Building and Painting day in the SFMS Cafeteria. If you have hand tools
such as hand drill with bits, circular saw, hammer, etc. please bring them. Please park outside the front office.
Students cannot be dropped off to help build without a parent present. This is for safety reasons, and more adults will
help the process move faster. This is optional for students.

***A]l Actors be Memorized for Act One.***

Week SIX:

Monday February 5, 4:30-6:00pm : March of the Winkies p.70 - 78, If | Were King of the Forest, and Meeting
the Wizard p. 63-70

Dorothy, Tinman, Scarecrow, Lion, Guard, The Wizard of Oz, Winkie Captin, Winkies, Nikko, Flying
Monkeys, Jitterbugs
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Tuesday February 6, 4:30-6:00pm : Dorothy Captured p. 79-86

Wicked Witch, Dorothy, Nikko, Flying Monkies, Lion, Tinman, Scarecrow, Winkies Captain, Winkies
MUSIC REHEARSAL

All Winkies Songs, Ding Dong the Witch is Dead, Jitterbug

Wednesday February 7, LST -
Merry old Land of Oz Choreography

Thursday February 8, 8:00-8:45am : Returning to the Wizard, Balloon Ride, Back to Kansas p. 87-98
Dorothy, Scarecrow, Tinman, Lion, Wizard, Wicked Witch, Guard/Uncle Henry, Glinda/Aunt Em

Week SEVEN:
Monday February 12, 4:30-6:00pm - Add in Ozians to Balloon Scene p. 92-93, Merry Old Land of Oz p. 56-63
Poppies, Dorothy, Scarecrow, Tinman, Lions, Ozians, Guard, Wizard of Oz

Tuesday February 13, 4:30-6:00pm : Run All of Act Two
ENTIRE CAST

MUSIC REHEARSAL

Poppies, Merry Old Land of Oz, Glinda

Thursday February 15, 8:00-8:45am - Scarecrow, Tin Man, Lion
Dorothy, Scarecrow, Tinman, Lion, Crows, Trees

***Act Two Must Be Memorized***

Week EIGHT:
Monday and Tuesday - No School for Students

Wednesday February 21 - 4:30-6:00 - Run All of Act Two- Memorized

Thursday February 22, 8:00-8:45 - Dorothy, Glinda, Wicked Witch, Over the Rainbow, Ruby Slippers Stealing
Scene, Character Work

Saturday February 24 - NO SET BUILDING
There is NO set building, Mrs. Wooten and students will be at Junior Thespian Conference.

Week NINE:
Monday and February 26, 4:30-6:00 - Run Act One - Memorized
ENTIRE CAST AND CREW

Tuesday February 27, - 4:30-6:00 - Run All of Act Two - Memorized
ENTIRE CAST AND CREW

MUSICAL REHEARSAL

Over the Rainbow, If I Only Had the Nerve, If I were King of the Forest

Wednesday February 28, LST -
Jitterbugs Choreography
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Thursday March 1, 8:00-8:45 - Jitterbugs Choreography
Dorothy, Scarecrow, Tinman, Lion, Jitterbugs

Saturday March 3 : Set Building and Painting day in the SFMS Cafeteria. If you have hand tools such as hand drill
with bits, circular saw, hammer, etc. Please bring them. Please park outside the front office. Students cannot be
dropped off to help build without a parent present. This is for safety reasons, and more adults will help the process
move faster. This is optional for students.

Week TEN:
Monday March 5, 4:30-6:00pm - Run Act One
ENTIRE CAST AND CREW

Tuesday March 6, 4:30-6:00pm - Run Act Two
ENTIRE CAST AND CREW

Thursday March 8, 8:00-8:45am Character Scene and Song Work
Dorothy, Scarecrow, Tin Man, Lion, Glinda, Wicked Witch, Uncle Henry

Sunday March 11, 3pm -7pm : Moving the set to Lambert High School. We will meet at SFMS and load up the
set to move in to Lambert. If parents have a truck, trailer, or car available to load items in to transfer that
would be great. If you have hand tools such as hand drill with bits, circular saw, hammer, etc. please bring
them. Please park outside the front office. Students cannot be dropped off to help build without a parent present.
This is for safety reasons, and more adults will help the process move faster. This is optional for students.

Week ELEVEN: Tech Week at Lambert High School

(Students will ride the bus to Lambert High School and then be picked up at Lambert High School
at the Performing Arts Center Entrance.)

Monday March 12, 4:30-8:00pm : Run the Show

ENTIRE CAST AND CREW

Tuesday March 13, 4:30-8:00pm : Run the Show
ENTIRE CAST AND CREW

Wednesday March 14, 4:30-8:00pm : Final Dress Rehearsal Run the Show
ENTIRE CAST AND CREW

Thursday March 15, 4:30-8:30pm : PERFORMANCE DAY

ENTIRE CAST AND CREW stay after school

7:00pm - Performance

8:30pm - Students can be picked up at the end of the show outside Performing Arts Center at Lambert

Friday March 16 - PERFORMANCE DAY

ENTIRE CAST AND CREW stay after school

7:00pm - Performance

8:30pm - Students can be picked up at the end of the show outside Performing Arts Center at Lambert
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Saturday March 17 - PERFORMANCE DAY
12:00pm - All students must be dropped off at Lambert HS to prepare for the performance
2:00pm - Matinee Performance

After the matinee students will remain at Lambert and take Cast and Crew photos and receive dinner. All
students must stay in between performances

5:00pm - Students prepare for the Final Performance.

7:00pm - Final Performance

***After the show parents and students are asked to help take the set apart and move items from Lambert
back to the Drama Room and Storage at SFMS.



